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IN RE: PETITION FORVYARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S Philadelphia Road, 82° SW of the ¢/l
Spring Avenue *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(8237 Philadelphia Road)
15™ Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

7% Council District
*  Case No. 06-330-A

Dawvid F. McNew, I, et ux
Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, David F. McNew, II and his wife, Kelly
McNew. The Petitioners request a variance from Section 402.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a two-unit duplex dwelling to be situated on a lot having a width
of 75 feet at the front building line in lieu of the required 80 feet. The subject property and
requested relief are more particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted
into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were David and
Kelly McNew, property owners. There were no Protestants or other interested persons present;
however, it is to be noted that an unsigned letter was received from a concerned resident of the
Rosedale area requesting that the property be limited to use as a single-family residence. This
letter incorrectly referred to the property as 8257 Philadelphia Road.

The subject property at issue is a rectangutar shaped parcel located on the south side of
Philadelphia Road, between Neighbors Avenue and Spring Avenue in Rosedale.  The property
contains a gross area of .46 acres. more or less, and is split zoned D.R.5.5 and B.L.. In this regard.
the property immediately to the cast is improved with a commercial building (dental offices). The

property to the west is used for residential purposes. The subject property is improved with a

WED FOR FILING

two-story dwelling, which contains two apartments, and a detached garmge. Apparently, the house



has existed on the property since 1924. In addition, a paved parking area for up to six vehicles is
located between the house and the garage along the north side of the property and there are two
paved parking spaces in front of the building adjacent to Philadelphia Road. At issue in this case,
is the Petitioners’ proposal to use the property as a two-apartment dwelling.

In this regard, testimony indicated that the Petitioners have owned and resided on the
property since February 1996. Testimony indicated that the house was set up as two separate
units, served by separate entrances, electrical meters, etc. There is no internal connection within

the dwelling from one unit to the other, and each unit has its own kitchen and separate

heating/ventilation systems. At the time of their purchase, the first floor was used as a craft shop,
and the second floor contained living quarters. The Petitioners resided on the second floor until
December 1999, when the entire building sustained structural damage and was rendered
uninhabitable. The Petitioners moved from the property during the rebuilding process and now
reside elsewhere; however, have elected to rent both units to other individuals (Van Skripicz,
second floor tenant, and Germiel Paul, first floor tenant). Pertinent parts of the fire restoration
contract were submitted into evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 2 and show that the first and second
floor stairways, kitchens, bedrooms, and bathrooms were reconstructed.

In any event, following completion of the restoration, an anonymous complaint was
filed (Case No. 05-4951) alleging that an illegal conversion of the dwelling into two apartments
had occurred. In this regard, when permits were issued for the renovations, the contractor

identified the building as a single-family dwelling. There were other complaints regarding the

[} ik e

accumulation of trash and debris, Potitioners’ failure to maintain the property {cut grass), and
illegal parking of recreational vehicles (boat). At the heaning, Mr. McNew attributed these
problems to the fire, which destroyed the majority of their personal possessions, and stated that 1t
took some time to sort through and dispose of those things that were not salvageable.

Mr. McNew argued that the building has contained two separate units for many years
and that the proposed conversion is appropriate in this instance. In support of the request, he

submitted into evidence a letter from James G. Thomas, a State Farm agent, who previously
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resided on the adjacent property for over 20 years, and who nsured the subject property for the

Petitioners. His lefter indicates that the home always contained two apartments and that they
were always rented. The Petitioners also have the support of their adjacent neighbors on either
side; namely, Joan Novak, who resides at 8235 Philadelphia Road, and Dr. Edward Rose, whose
dental office is located at 8241 Philadelphia Road.

Variance relief 1s requested from Section 402.1 of the B.C.Z.R. to allow the two-unit

dwelling to be situated on a lot having a width of 75 feet. That Section requires a minimum lot
width of 80 feet for duplex dwellings in the D.R.5.5 zone.

After due consideration of all of the testimony and evidence presented, I am persuaded
to grant the requested relief. Obviously, the Petitioners are unable to meet the 80-foot iot width
requirement. Thus, it is clear that strict compliance with Section 402.1 of the B.C.ZR. would
result in a practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship for the Petitioners. It 1s equally clear that
the house has existed on the property since 1924 and its use as a two-unit dwelling has been
ongoing for many years without prior complaint, as evidenced by the letter from Mr. Thomas.
There were no adverse Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by any County
reviewing agency, and the immediate neighbors support the proposal. Thus, I find that relief can
be granted without detrimental impact to the adjacent properties or the surrounding locale.
However, as a condition to the relief granted, the Petitioners shall be required to regularly
maintain the property in good condition, free of all trash and debris, and in compliance with all
zoning and building code regulations.

Purcuant to the advertisement postine of the property and public hearing on this
Petition held. and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted.

THEREFORE., IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this _L‘_:‘_ day of March 2006 that the Petition for Variance seeking reliefl from Section 402.1 of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a two-unit duplex dwelling to be

situated on a fot having a width of 75 feet at the front building line in licu of the required 80 fect,



in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following

restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has exptred. If an appeal is
filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be

rescinded.

2) The Petitioners shall regularly maintain the property in good condition,
free of all trash and debris, and in compliance with all zoning and
building code regulations.

3) There shall be no storage of damaged, disabled or untagged vehicles on
the property, and the storage of any recreational vehicle on the property
shall be 1n accordance with the Baltimore County Zoning Reguiations.

4) Within sixty (60) days of the date hereof, the two parking spaces located
in the front vard shall be removed and that area landscaped with lawn

and shrubbery.

5) When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this
case and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Any appeal of this decision must be taken in accordance with Baltimore County Code

Section 32-3-401.

WIW:bjs
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

!; A R-Y L Ar N D ) N
JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III
County Executive March 15, 2006 Zomng Commissioner

Mr. & Mrs. David F. McNew
819 Cedar Grove Road
Baitimore, Maryland 21221

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
S/S Philadelphia Road, 82’ SW of the ¢/l Spring Avenue
(8237 Philadelphia Road)
15" Election District — 7% Council District
David F. McNew, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 06-330-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. McNew:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an

appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at 887-3391.

WJW:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Code Enforcement Diyision, DPDM
People's Counsel: Cvé Fiie

C oy Corts Baaliing | 421 Bosky Avenue, Suste 403 | Towson, Maryland 21204 ; Phane 410.-BR87.3868 3 Fay, 41 0.887- 1368
www baltimoresountyonline mfo
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Petiton for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at 23 7 P4 fedely b« .
which is presently zoned _£R ¢ ¢/ £+

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal owner(s)
of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part
hereof. hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) .y . | (g @ )

Dwegtlodg
VTO BE SITOATEY) 0w A
LoT WAV G 75 LeT y:ioTid AT Tifg FRoNT BU.\LO

1l Ligu ofF TUE REQUIMZED !

of the Zoning Reguiations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: {indicate hardship
or practical difficulty)

T BeEe OLS<U SO AT TUC i—«'l{:"“quﬂprb.l

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. _
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

i/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that /'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Porid F.o Mo New IT
Name - Type or Pnnt Name-T orBrint
et
2 e >t I
Signature Signature
a /é ﬁ'// M - /V - L/
Address " Telephone No. Name - rPOnt
, v
City ' State Zip Code n
Attorney For Petitioner: §232 Phlide/piia R W AT Ao
Address Telephone No.
3 ! L .
ﬁ.:'."—r:rfa/f' MO “ /x5 7
Name - Type or Print " Cry State 2ip Code
' _ Representative to be Contacted:
[4 f Py 4 _r.-"‘f -
LAYy 4 Foor ST N
Name
Xy ¢ ror o Gy or ~F X G e
ress ' Teiephone No
Cey | Sinie Zip Code
OFFICE USE ONLY

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

- UNAVAILABLE FOR H NG
Reviewed By {7 b Date | 26
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 thority of the-Zoning Act-and Regulations. of Bakimore
County will hold a public Weating in Towson, Ma and on
the property identified herein as. foilows:

Gase: #06-330-A -
| 8237 Philadelphia Road

¢

Spring Avenue

Sauth side of Phitadelphia Fﬁuad 82 feet southwest of |

- 15tk Election District - 7th Enunmlmanu:. District
Legai Owner(s). Kelly and David . McNew :
Variance: to perinit 2 Z unit-duplex dwelfing ta be situat-
ed on 4 fot having 75 foot lot width at the fruntﬁuﬂdmg q

ling in lieu of the tequired 80 feet. .~ -

Hearing: Taestday, February 7, 2606 at 11 08 a:m. in
Room 407, County Courts Building; 401 Busler Ave-
nu& Tumn MDLZ'IZM

WILLIAM SBASEMAN 1 . T T
Zﬁﬁiﬁg Gummlssmper for Baltimore E:uurrty

spegial. accomifiadations. Please ﬁautacttha!umng Con-:

mstdmr’sﬂfﬁmﬁ‘ {418)887- 3868

[2] Fok ifformation coreerming the’ File andfar Heanng,
Contact the Zoning Review Office’at (410) 8B7-3391..

- NOTES:. {$)-Hearirgs aré Handicapied A mmrr ‘ﬁlr |

JTH?TEJEI‘I 24~ - - - - 89904

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

IJQ7H 2006

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of [ successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on IJQLH ZOOE’

M The Jeffersonian

X Arbutus Times

(J Catonsville Times

] Towson Times

) Owings Mills Times
(L1 NE Booster/Reporter
(J North County News

N/ JMM% __
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: Op-%30-4

.

Petitioner, Developer: kELL/ ‘-‘

DAND F MEW o

Date Of | Iearinnglosing:J/?/M’

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111
11T West Chesapeake Avenue

Attention:

.adies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at 5237 PRICADECOHIA ZDAD
I'his sign(s) were posted OH‘MA ';tao('
(Mahth, Day, Year)
Sincerely,

‘‘‘ s F ¥ o B T
e

16 Sahix Court
Vddiress

Baito. Md 21270

p—— | — e oy purrpr

(443-629 3411
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Department of Permits a‘
Development Management

Baltimore County

James T Smuth, Jr, County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
111 W Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryiand 21204

January 13, 2006

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-330-A

8237 Philadelphia Road
South side of Philadelphia Road, 82 feet southwest of Spring Avenue

15" Election District, 7' Councilmanic District
Legal Owners: Kelly and David F. McNew

Variance to permit a 2 unit duplex dwelling to be situated on a lot having 75 foot lot width at the
front building line in lieu of the required 80 feet.

Hearing: Tuesday, February 7, 2006 @ 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building, 401

Bosley jAvenug} Towsop, MD 21204
VL bo-oce

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:raj
C: Kelly & David F. McNew, il, 8237 Philadelphia Road, Rosedale, MD 21237

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, JANUARY 23, 2006.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-3868.
(3) FOR iNFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Vit the County's Website at www. balumorecouniyonline.info

T i St e



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, January 19, 20006 issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing {o:
David McNew  (410-977-8346)
8237 Philadelphia Road
Baltimore, MD 21237

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Reguilations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-330-A

8237 Philadeiphia Road

South side of Philadelphia Road, 82 feet southwest of Spring Avenue
15™ Election District, 7" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Kelly and David F. McNew

Variance to permit a 2 unit duplex dwelling to be situated on a lot having 75 foot lot width at the
front building line in lieu of the required 80 feet.

Hearing: Tuesday, February 7, 2006 @ 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building, 401
Bosley Avgnue, Towson, MD 21204

WILLIAM 4. WISEMAN, Il
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S

OFFICE AT 410-887-3868.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW QFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given 16 the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
ltem Number or Case Number: O @__’_" TS0 - ’6

Petitioner: éw, A v Ke //}‘/ WMe e 1 -

Address or Location: g22 7 b 1 g/a /E L) 4 /é”a/,

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: éﬂth’&{ Vel ’Vf'ﬁu

. f f I 2
Address: _§23 7 Fhiltedelphia A
é)a//zc:?_ /"’3 D a2txz 7

okl T
ITEE FRT T T S il

Telephone Number: o8 = P - T E v

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ



Department of Permits .

Development Management Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive

Development Processing
Timorthy M Kotroco, Director

County Office Bullding
111 W0 Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marvland 21204

February 6, 2006

David ¥ McNew, i

Kelly McCNew

8237 Philadelphia Road
Rosedale, Maryland 21237

Dear Mr. and Mrs. McNew:
RE: Case Number: 06-330-A, 8237 Philadelphia Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on January 6, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approvai agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that al!
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

if you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,
. w w—o 9—

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: ¢lb

Enciosures

o People's Counsel

Viut the County’s Webstie ar www balumorecountyanhne info

it e Mty Pogyeg



Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

413-887-4880
County Office Building, Room 111 JANUARY 20,2006
Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners
Distribution Meeting of: January 16,2006
Ttem No. - 328, 329, {@ 331, 333, 334, 335
1. The Fire Marshal's Office has na comments a: this time.
Acting Lt. lavid Heath
Fire Marshal's Offjice
(0)410-887-4 387
MS-1102F
oC: File
i m-ﬂ-mm - Visit the County’s Website at WWwW bultimmmmvmlme info



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: January 31, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management
_ o .
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For January 23, 2006
Item Nos. 328, 329, 330, 331, 332, 333, and 335

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
itemns, and we have no comments.

DAK:CRK clw
¢e: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-0131 2006 duc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: January 27, 2006
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Amold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-330-Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and bas no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, piease
contact Amy Mantay in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:

Division Chief:

CM/LL

WA R AL AL 1 i
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor ng‘l ﬂﬂm‘ o Ercel
Administration

Michgael S. Steele, L. Governor |
Maryland Department of Transportation

Robert L. Flanagan, Secrelary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administraior

Date
Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Bal 'mm
Baltimore County Office of Item

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Matthews:

We have reviewed the referenced item and have no objection to approval, as a field inspection
reveals that the existing entrance(s) on to MD/US

are acceptable to the State Highway Administration (SHA} and this development 1s not affected by any
SHA projects.

Should you have any gquestions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/o A I

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

Wiv kriephome merndes okl free BumdT i
Marvdand Belav herviw for dmpaired Hearing or Sperch Rt ok ‘uu!n:an wle foll free

Abeed Lddrevy T Normdy G abhert Steeet 0 Ballimere Manncband S0 0 Phome 400 4% a0« wowon mafs Tanadt oads | o



RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE

8237 Philadelphia Road; €S Philadephia

Road; 82’ SW Spring Avenue

15% Election & 7% Councilmanic Districts

* BEFORE THE

¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER

Legal Owner(s): David F. & Kelly McNew * FOR
Petitioner(s)
* BALTIMORE COUNTY
* 06-330-A
% % * % * ¥ * % % % * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice

should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

and all documentation filed in the case.

Yeder Mo ot mosn

C(lf\dﬁ &E[)um LD
CAROLE S. DEMILIO

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of January, 2006, a copy of the foregoing

Entry of Appearance was mailed to, David & Kelly McNew, 8237 Philadelphia Road, Rosedale,

M 21237, Petitioner(s).

RECEIVED
JAN 1 8 2806

wlld .

ETER MAX ZIMMERMAN |
People’s Counsel for Balumore County



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: January 24, 2606

TO: W. Cari Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor

FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code inspections & Enforcement

SUBJECT:  item No.: 330
Legal Owner/Petitioner: David F. and Kelly McNew

Contract Purchaser:
Properly Address: 8237 Philadelphia Road
L ocation Description: South side of Philadelphia Road, 82 feet southwest of Spring

Avenue

VIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No.: 05-4951
Defendants: David F. and Kelly McNew

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case.

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner's Office:

Compilaint letter

Complaint Intake Form

State Tax Assessment printout
Correction Notice/Code Violation Notice
Photographs

Citation

Service Notice/Certified Mail Receipt
Final order from Hearing Officer

Other: copy of building permit

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s order to Lisa
Henson in Room 213 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation case.

RSW/
¢: Ed Creed



_ o _,JDE ENFORCEMENT REPOXT B
DATE: j/; 32,02 mrakepy. AC . casew 25 Y5 /inseres S

-

COMPLAINT
vocxtion - 5257 [l ppurtnme o
ZIP CODE;: DIST:
COMPLAINANT
NAME: PP PHONE #: (H) W)
ADDRESS: Z1¥ CODE
PROBLEM
IS THIS A RENTAL UNIT? YES NO
IF YES, IS THIS SECTION 87 YES NO
O“’NERH'ENANT
INFORMATION:

AX ALCOUNT # AD — @Hﬁffj’_ﬁié?_j Z ZONING: .~ - —
- TT T e ot mw__h"““___
INSPECTION '
——— e e — — e
REINSPECTION

REINSPECTION:
e U — —— _"-'"‘—'-'—ﬂ-—--*-——_.______________ — — T et ettt e e e e

REINSPECTION:




RATI001R

DATE: 05/31/2005 @..00x0 2osessuEnT movrr @)
TIME: 15:36:28
PROPERTY NO. DIST GROUP CLASS OCC. HISTORIC DEL  LOAD DATE
15 08 550830 15  3-0  06-00 H NO 05/02/05
MCNEW DAVID F DESC-1.. IMPS.46 AC
MCNEW KELLY DESC-2.. 80FT W OF SPRING AV
8237 PHILADELPHIA RD PREMIS 08237 « PHITADELPHIA RD
%rﬁqﬁﬂﬁ’ 00000-0000
RALTIMORE MD 21237-284Z7 FORMER OWNER: MILNOR JOANNE PEPE
o POV —mmmommmm e PUASED IN —-—m—mmmmmmmmme e _
PRIOR  PROPOSED CURR CURR PRIOR

LAND: 76,000 75, 000 FCV ASSESS ASSESS
T™MPV: 81,300 92,900 TOTAL.. 167,900 167, 900 164, 366
TOTL: 157,300 167,900  PREF... 0 0 0
PREF: 0 0 CURT... 167,900 167, 900 164, 366
CURT: 157,300 167,900 EXEMPT. 0 0
DATE:  10/02 09/02
———— TAXABLE BASIS ---- FM DATE

ASSESS: 167,900 11/20/04

ASSESS: 164,366

ASSESS: 0

ENTER-INQUIRYZ PA1-PRINT PF4-MENU PES-QUIT PE7-CROSS REF
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Eﬂﬂﬂt}f Office Building

[ xax ﬁ Department of Permiis and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
¥ Beve!ctpment Mﬁﬂa_gﬂﬂmt Towson, MD 21204
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-

~— - ]
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Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351 Plumbing Inspection: ' '410:887-3520
Building Inspection: 410-887-3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION.NOTIGE .

Address:

Location:
_ DID UNLAWFULLY YIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:
N BE TR ety sm s vg

Violation 1

r B

< - - - A —F ma a - - F

N L

- - Tu r p— ) e 21 - - - rl
- 4 r

—_ f ] . : 4 - 4 L] - L]

1 1 t 4 - [, " - - - |
- " _ - — -

=~

EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES Of $200, 500, OR $1000 PER DAY, PER

VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION, OR % DAYSINJATL,ORBOTH, ~ =~~~ = =
Frint Nanw -
- o ‘_r a a ' . )

INSPECTOR: ____l..-{ e e z

STOP WORK NOTICE
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mspeg&ans and Enforcement
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Baltimore Coﬁf? PSP L e ".?'

_ ﬁﬁﬁfy Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351 Plumbing Inspection: '$10-887:3620
Building Inspection: 410-887-3953 Electrical 1n3per:ti0ﬂ: 410-887-3960
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Address:
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YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFOJ

ﬂnnr!l‘duu:/jz‘, T &/:_3 r. - {Dute Ipsoed: . e < A )
_%2@ J
FAILURE TO cé:mx WITH - STATED 1S-A MIST QOR. “A-CONVICTION FOR
EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL PINES OF g, OR $1000 PER DAY, PER
VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION, OR 9 DAYS IN jAII.,D . - 7

i *F*T“_ ]

INSPECTOR: S ..‘-./
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PLOT PLAN

Appiication Rumber

OWNER pnu',ﬂ( Mf: A/fi:..._f _
ADDRESS 237 P4 /. M. [F,é,‘,,i_ LA ) . _ -

PLEASE SHOW BELOW:

Proparty line dimensions and sasements;

Existing buildings;

Existing well/septic; {Bhow distance t0 nearest atructure}

Road names and location of alleys;

If your property ia in a tidal or riverine flood area, indicate elevation of lowsst
floor of proposed work.

= The prcoposed work and the setback distances to the proposed work.

. r #
Pront Setback 45 Left Setback z é

-

Rear Setback 220" Right Satback x4

Fi 14

NOTE: Cannot f{ence accaong easenent .,

J l EXISTING

—e e ]
75

ROAD Nmz_mf_{f/q /e /: {,« Rud

REV 7/96
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BALTIMORE C@UHT‘I’ MARYLAND

"‘_;,

%.h J
ISTRRURTEE N

DEPARTMENT OF F'FR‘-‘HTSﬁ& DFEVED DPMIN \-/
TOWSON, HnRYLAHD 21704 OF A ff#
L“PB.)—J?) HISTORTC DES it v/,
Wit d- PROPERTY ARDDRESS 3} 3-;1;.!{, f(-hjf/ﬂétg £ I J YES [ L,-«j"r””
R fo@ Su1TE/SPACE/FLOOR * I ,144»_
~ y SURDIV: B L} l J Py NOT EMOIW
# TAX ACCOUNT #: [ 5&‘%;? G430 N1 STRICT/PRECINCT
. OWNER'S IHFDRHATI{}H {LAST FIRST) 15
(L0l r:"ia/’ wME: Daved £ Kelly # e Men
1y ’ RDDE: ": ) 50 SR
- TOR: ax APPLI TIDN HAVS S
. . .$7T12Y READ THIS ATFLICATION NAME : ';( e M W en S SN
oL BiE SN 1S TRIT AND TRE, COMPANY : ‘7 ,J_
r N [INC THIS WRX ALL TRVI- 2L [
v 1R AL T LY. (TANTY YTE AN mm ZIPJ} w A .- 'f:—:-: ?f
~y1A1F STATF REARATIONS WDl . ’; " TornGr 8 -
1 L1t WAETIER HERFIN STECIFIED PHONE #: :fyﬂ_f7 ? Hic LIUER : _
cr w3 W] REOEST AL REQUIRED APPLICANT _
oo T SIWNRE o {H d - / /
s 1 or 2 FAM. PLANS: CONST_ 1. J‘Pl.o'r Pi.m g ontn €7 v,
- JVODE 7 TENANT N _
30CH CODE__ CONTR: ae i [ LTc e o
. » iMPROVEMENT ENGNR: _ £ . i
_ NFwW olDG CONST SELLR: prk _
r U1 TION -
7:7/ﬁ31ERhT1GH ol .
7 {EPALR DESCRIBE PRGPDSED WORK: / fm*" ({}_ug ¢ -
__ WRFCKING B/’ ,
T MOVING %ff—f /TZJ ML ,—/’,o,cu;..? I el I 1o NS4
o STHER
S Y2575 ﬁw@% 7 ?,rm‘ faa@? j;ﬁ/‘ r“/ﬂf LN 7k
T jﬂJJ’ [‘p & b ko7 09 ﬁut? Cy -;]A(m‘:)
F NTIAL NON-RESI ENTIAL
P w1z o TON o
. Dbk FAMILY 08. AHU".EHEHT RECREATION, PLACE OF ASSEMBLY
—T Wl FAMILY 09 .7 CHURCH, OTHER RELIGIOUS BUILDING
T +hEE AND FOUR FAMILY 10.— _FENCE* ( LENGTH HEICHT )
.yt OR MORE FAMILY 11. INDUSTRIAL, STORNLE BUILD

—— {ENTER NO UNITE) 12. PARKING GARAGE
- TMMING POOL 13.——SERVICE STATION, REPALK GARAGE
—TLARME . HOSPATAL, INSTITUTIONAL, N
T THOURER 16 “—OFEYCE, BANK, PROFESSIONAL
16. PUBLIC UTILITY
17._SCHQOL, COLLEGE, OTHER EDUCAT IONAT,
- A!NLAT ON BASEMENT 18.7__SY
! 1._ FULL 19. srdﬂz MERCANTILE
IR OR 2.~ PARTIAL SPECIFY TYPE__ __ -
 KURETE 3.7 NONE 20. st;rlmms POOL
22. SIENT HGTEL, MOTEL {(NO. UNITS
23.___OTRHER

;. OF CONSTRUCTION

TYPE OF HEATIHRG EU

URS TNG TIOME

RESTAURANT

EL

TYPE OF SEWAGE D1SPOSAL

1. LCBUBLIC SEWER SCEYISTS___I

ITASONRY 1. GAS 3. ELECTRICITY
T HOOD FRAME 2.7_OIL 4. —COAL 2 " PRIVATE SYSTEM
STHUCTURE STEEL SEPT

— ek

' REInF. CONCRETE

ENTRAL ALR: 1

~1 MATERIALS AN —
PROPOSED USE!:
EXISTIRG USE:

(_:,: Ak IVATELY OWNED Z.
*rm.ﬂ-ﬂrhd. CATEGORY: 1. DETACHED 2

w.5r P1RED:
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FERMIT # :/

"""ﬁ.l|.._-l-"f""",s

APPLICATION FCR PERMIT
BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF PFRMITS & DEVELOPMENT MANACEMENT

(- TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
702
-~

%/az
OEA: Q‘J‘—’

HISTORTIC DISTRICT/BLDG.

PROPERTY ADDRESS X337 f!{.,a‘(ﬂa/ﬁ'_f;d_":“? Ao YES [, 1D
RECEIPT #: SUITE/SPACH/FI OOR _
CONTROL #:_j/ SUBD1V: { { DO NOT KNOW
XREF #: TRX ACCOUNT #: /S5 0gs585e0 330 DISTRICT/PRECINCT
- OWNER 'S INFORMATION {LAST,FIRST) 7 5 a2
FEE: @2;619,4%;"0 NAME:  dlesmgf Mo Aew Do d
PAID: . ADDR: @2 Fhladelal { 2L
INSPECTOR: ?;53 APPLICANT INFORMATION HAVE SPRINKLERS
[ HAVE (AREFUBLY READ THIS APPLICATION NAME: D, o r7e v, B — N —
ARD KQLJ THE, SAME 1S QRRTLT AND THLF, COMPANY : D e ry o
A AT IR DOING THIS WORK A1, PROVI- STREET BRI FhSodel o bern Rd
SIS F THE PALTTIMORE. CUUNTY (0DF AN CITY.ST.7TP 2{3.;..?
APPROVRIATE. STATE FEQEATIONS WD) FE Ot —Lalte. 4. p .
OPLIED WiTll WETHR 1BREIN SPHC{F[ED i;ggchr & - ¥é MHIC MIBR# __
(R NOT AND WTLL. RFIQEST Al RECUIRED AR S~ .
DESPICTIONS. SIGNATURE: 1-7-/:/ A7 X Z _ - j
PLANS: CONST_// PLOT A~ pLat{ /) oatA -  EL FL_:I’;

UT & Lo B vs

1111

£,
Ii

TYPE OF 1M VEMENT FNGHNR:
] MDG CONST SELLR:
. ADDITION

TENANT
CONTR: Civumer,

AL'UFRATION . /MM .pj}‘??ﬂ.—T—

REFAIR PESCRIBE PROPOSED WORK:
:EEE;;EHF -"""'(aﬂ i?‘l“u&fﬂ 2 ﬁ?fﬁ‘rf a’:'ﬁ-"é on '“._1‘;"!'4 2a 5F.-'67 »

OTHER e X 2(7/" = ZVPZS;KM)

TYPE OF USE ’ﬁdmﬂ 16':%&29 - QECly pr E%- Qﬁ‘}“}%/a@ |

Rgs;iEPL NON-RESIDENTIAL IEKG = ;5}? ,
NE FAMILY

1. D8. AMUSEMENT, KECREATION, PLACE OF ASSEMALY I
n2. O FAMILY 09.7"CHURCH, OTHER RELIGIOUS BUILDING /1
03,7 THREE AND FOUR FAMILY 10.7 FENCE {LENGTH HEIGHT ) |
04.7 FIVE OR MORE FAMILY 11.7 _INDUSTRIAL., STORAGE BUILDING
—  {ENTER NO UNITS) 12.7"PARKING GARAGE e
05. _ SWIMMING POOL 13._SERVICE STATION, REPAIR GARAGE Fro 5L oib el
06. ™ GARAGE 14. " "HOSPITAL, INSTITUTIONAL, NURSING HOME i
07_.""_OTHER %g:gufgiggugglf PROFESSICNAL /'/Zf«-'—?‘j ;ﬁ v ey A
. TY £

17."_SCHOOL, COLLEGE, OTHER EDUCATIONAL Ser r"“""’”"'—"m
TYPE FOUNDATION BASEMENT 18.” "SIGN e 200 o~ ot
1.  SIAB 1. PFULL 13, T STORE MERCANTILE RESTAURANT :
2.~ BLOCK 2.7 PARTIAL —  SPECIFY TYPE -
3.~ CONCRETE 3.7 NONE 20. SWIMMING POOL -

- = — TBPECITY YR -

21. TANK, TOWER

22, _TRANSIENT HOTEL, MOTEL (NO. UNITS A

23.OTHER _ -
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF HEATING FUEL TYPE OF SFWAGE DISPOSAL
1. MASONRY 1. ___GAS 3. ELECTRICITY 1. _&:ﬁmc SEWER msﬁ_PRDPﬁSED
2, FRAME 2.7°0IL 4. COAL 2.7 PRIVATE SYSTEM
3.777 STRUCTURE STEEL — m— — SEPTIC EXISTS PROPOSED
4.~ REINF. CONCRETE TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY — PRIVY TEXISTS™ PROPOSED
CENTRAL AIR: 1. 2. 1.2 PUBLIC SYSTEM XCRXISTS  SAERROPOSED
S?mﬂ?ﬂsﬁ{ ez 2. PRIVATE i{g-ran ERISTS  T"PROPOSED

PROPOSED USE: D) Al Al Frn ,

1

iAiSTING USE:
OWNERSH]
. RIVATELY OWNED 2. PUBLICLY 3. SALE 4. RFNTAL

RESINENTIAL CATEGORY: ﬁ./ﬁmman 2. SEMI-DET. 3. GROUP 4.__ TOWNHSE 5. MIDRISE

REFY: o Xi : ! : .
]EI!;‘I- uﬁém?‘“ —  WIBEU: T TOT BED:; " 10T _AVTS/CONDOS 6. HIRISE
CARBAGE DISPOSAL T7 7 2T R-BRTIIROONS CLASS e
POWUFR ROOMS - - KITCHERS ™ LIRVN FOLTQ e
e _hPPROVAL SIGCNATURES , DATE

mr:w:m LOT STZE AWM SETBACKS e L A T
FLOOR 312K Qf/éZégl VA N T T :
WiDTH FRONT SIREFT — FIRE : : o
LEIYTH 51D HTREFRY SebI CTL P, : ‘
HECGHT PRONT SETHK ’ TOKING Ny L A o : ax
STORIES SIDE uETRE iy !Iim!!!im Y callly | e :
LT 83 SIDF TR SETOK INYRNNT T | . :
CORMER 107 EAR S+ KX Yol USSR ; g
L. __y..2 e 1L Ao TN S/ b

KARE TALUKS PAYABLYL TO BALTIMORE COMNTY MARYLANSG -« RO VRYUNTT Frev € FUNDP




. +

APPLTICATION FCR PERMIT
BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
ARTMENT OF PERMTTS & DEVFLOPMENT MANAGLMFNT

Ihﬂﬁr‘ﬁyf;égifﬁﬁil
-

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 OLA: y 1
HISTORIC DISTRICT/BLDG. | j

PERMIT PROPERTY ADDRESS g2 37 P/ telndia A, ~RO l |
RECFTPT B8 21 SUITE/SPAULSFLOOR :1# E{ YES — %
CONTROL #: 27JC~ SUBDLV: ﬁ' ot ‘?77{? e DO NOT KNOW o
XREE #: TAX BRCCOUNT #: /50966 o g;g DISTRICT;‘PRECIHCT

OWNER'S INFORMATION (LAST, F. /5 2 2_
FEE: (iijhéﬁj NAMB: Ao e
PAID: (20 ADDR: _ g 27 2 /4"
PRID BY: - DOES THIS BLIG.
INSPECTOR: i% : AFPLICANT mmmmmn HAVE SPRINKLERS
T HAVE (AREFURLY RFAD THIS APFLICATION NAMB: _w s, o e A a1 B — N —
AND KGR THF SAME 15 (CPRRALT AND TRIE, COMPANY : (2 s’ 5
o e oo v g3 3P Tadal A R
APTROCRIATF. STATE, FEQUATIONS U, e CINVSTZP _Ba (V0 YA 2723 >
OPPLIFD WITH WFTER HRetn s iFien PHONE-#:  4/p-C 04 - 567 7 MHIC MUBR #
MR NOT AND WilJ., KELLEST All. RFOUTRED APFPLICANT
INSPHCTHORS SIGNATURE: f ~ ,«3’2’ P2 &~ DRCA ™

PLANS: CONST Z.':‘ PI.OT PLAT/ / J pata EL / PL /

TENANT

CONPR:_ urnpe ~
TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT ENGNR :
1. NEW BLIG CONST SELLR:
2. ADDITION
3. ALTERATICN
4. REPAIR DESCRIBE PROPOSED WORK:
5. WRECKING —#7’/?(/7{ T éf:?r"f)éf{
6. MOV ING
. OTHER (iﬂ%géf? /’1?1?1%y9¢r9ﬁ%rﬁ)m,éiﬁkfh'{ﬁ
TYPE OF USF. //7 9/

dt/L[’é/} / 3 73 .
RESIDENTTAL DERTTAL PP
01 ONE FAMILY 08. L f "?"/ @]
. ___AMUSEMENT, RECREATION., PLACE OF ASSEMBL

02.__TWO FAMILY 09. T CHURCH, OTHER RELIGIOUS BUILDING 7;{’, qrﬁ/&;,
03.” " THREE AND FOUR FAMILY 10. T FENCE (LENGIH HE1GHT )
043. FIVE OR MORE FAMILY 11.7 TINDUSTRIAL, STORAGE BUILDING

—

(ENTER NO UNITS)

17. PARKING GARAGE

SHTMMING POOL
CARAGE
OTHER

05.
06.
07.

BASHEMENT
1. FULL
2-—
3.

TYPE rOUNDATIOR
1. SLAB
2. BLOCK

3.~ CONCRETE NONE

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

PART 1AL

TYPE CF HEATING FUEL

3.7 SERVICE STATION, REPAIR GARAGE

14. _HOSPLITAL, INSTITUTIONAL, NURSING HOME

15.” _OFFICE, BANK, PROFESSIONAL

16. T PUBLIC UTILITY

17.7 7 SCHOOL, COLLEGE, OTHER EDUCATIONAL

18.7 "SIGN

19. "STORE MERCANTILE RESTAURANT
SPECIFY TYPE T

20.___ SWIMMING POOL

SPECITY TYPE
21l.__ TANK, TOWER

22.7 1HANSIEHT HOTEL, MOTEL {NO. URNITS
7). __OTHER

-

TYPE OF SFWIAGE DISPOSAL

1. MASONRY
2. WOOD FRAME

. STRUCTURE STEEL
4.  REINF. CONCRETE

CENTRAL AIR: 1.

1.
ESTIMATED COSH:¥ / #-l o 2.
OF MATERIALS AND Im =

. PROPOSED USE:

T ERISTING USE:
PRIVATELY OWNE

R IDEHTIRL CATEGORY :
¥EFY PIBED:

1 lﬁHIﬁ? Bﬁﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂh
GARDBAGE DISPOSAL 1
FORLGFR RUAMS

1?}

1.
2.

OWNERS

GEILOTHG 5 LOT
FLOOkR
WIDTH _
{}EP"‘H
HETGHT
SITORIEN
LOT &
CORMNER LOT
. Y ..

b AL )

S0t ZETHK

REAK ASFTHK

o, Mh e i)

—0IL

TYPE T
UBLIC SYSTEN
0 2. BLICLY
DETACIIED 2.
ZREDT___ #3BED: T

‘et

ol

51 mm.:us
SYZE
YRONT STAEET

S1DE STREEY
FRONT SETHX

I P ipmiamy
ST TR ﬁfTﬁﬂ;EE?

PROPOSED

PROPOSED
PROPOSED

1.49%111: SE

T EXISTS___
2. "“PRIVATE SYSTEM
SEPTIC __ EXISTS
PRIVY —EXKISTS

EXISTS PROPOSED
EXISTS — PROPOSED

3.
g.

GAS ELECTRICITY

~"COAL
SUPPLY

—palvarig%u —EXISTS T
_ 7= s 7O dipehe e

p—

RENTAL

o TOWNHSE 5 .
S T APTH/CONDOS!

cuass Ul
L.IBER FOLIO

'—f"d’ f
___APPROVAL SICNATURES

IRSF
DLAN -

J. SALE

3. GROUP 4.

[y o o

4.

MIDRISE

____SEMI-DCET.
____HIRISE

T0T BED:

DATE

ML)
Hizd
FIRE_

Lol

bl O ¢

SOHTNG

: TR U 1 Y P ) S I P s bl

ENVRMNY

g AN . T F i b E L

X

Bt
%

A

AL AR

L

MAKE UHEIKS PAYANBLE *ﬁ'“&m?nﬁﬂki COUNTY MANYLAND

L Prlmt'r FEES REFUNDFY



Q RAIQ001R
DATE: 06/03/2005 IDARD ASSESSMENT INQUIR&. }
TIME: 13:48:08
PROPERTY NOC. DIST GROUP CLASS O0OCC. HISTORIC DEL LOAD DATE
15 08 550830 15 3-0 Q6~00 H NG 05/02/05
MCNEW DAVID F DEsC-1.. IMPS.46 AC
MCNEW KELLY DESC-2.. BOFT W OF SPRING AV
8237 PHILADELPHIA RD PREMISE. 08237 PHITADELPHIA kD
00000-0000
BALT IMORE MD 21237-2842 FORMER OWNER: MILNOR JOANNE PEPE
—————————— FCV -——————— -——-———-—~—-—-——— PHASFD IN -—————————————
PRIOR PROPOSED CURR CURR PRIOR

TAND: 76,000 75,000 FCV ASSESS ASSESS
IMPV: 21,300 92, 900 TOTAL. . 167,800 167,900 164, 366
TOTL:: 157, 300 167,900 PREF. .. ¢ O 0
PREF: O $ CURT. .. 167, 900 167,900 164,366
CURT: 157,300 167,900  EXEMPT. 0 0
DATE: 10/02 09/02
--—— TAXABLE BASiS ---- FM DATE

ASSESS: 167,800 11/20/04

ASSESS: 164,366

ASSESS: 0

ENTER-INQUIRYZ PAI-PRINT PF4-MENU PF5-QUIT PE7-CROSS REF
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Department of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Baitimore County, Maryland

in the Matter of Civil Citation No.05-4951
David F. McNew

Kelly McNew 8237 Philadelphia Road
Respondents

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSION OF LAW
FINAL ORDER OF THE CODE ENFORCEMENT HEARING OFFICER

This matter came before the Code Enforcement Hearing Officer for the Department of Permits
and Development Management on September 27, 2005, for a hearing on a citation for violations under
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations § 402; 102.1; 1B01.1A for illegal conversion of single family
dweiling to a two unit dwelling on residential property zoned DR 3.5 located at 8237 Philadelphia Road,
21237.

On August 17, 2005, pursuant to §3-6-205, Baltimore County Code, a code enforcement citation
was issued by Ed Creed, Code Enforcement Officer. The citation was legally served on the

Respondents.

The citation proposed a civil penalty of $1,000.00 (one thousand dollars) t0 be assessed. A

code enforcement hearing date was scheduled for September 27, 2005.

David McNew, Respondent appeared for the hearing and testified.
Ed Creed, Code Enforcement Officer also testified.

Testimony and evidence shows that the Respondents purchased the property in 1996 and that
the property was set up for two dwelling units. Two building permits were issued and according to both
permits, the dwelling was listed as a single-family dwelling as recently as in the year 2000. Mr. McNew
is requesting a variance to required lot width in order to apply for the requisite permit to convert the
status of the structure to a two family dwelling unit. Mr. McNew has a filing date set for October 20,

2005.



McNew, David
McNew, Kelly |
#05-4551
Page 2

IT IS ORDERED by the Code Enforcement Hearing Officer, this 27" day of September 2005,
that case #05-4951 and citation issued August 17, 2005 is hereby continued pending the outcome of

the variance hearing and building permit process. A hearing may be set in on this matier for just cause

such as failure to pursue the variance and conversion process.

/)7 .
é/f 711174 MY A L7 7
Rayghond S. Wisnom, Jr. ’
Code Enforcement Hearing Offieer

Signed:

The violator is advised that pursuant to §3-6-301(a), Baltimore County Code, an appeal to the Baitimore County Board of Appeals may be
taken within fifteen (15) days after the date of a final Order. §3-6-302(a}b)}cXd) requires the filing of a petition setting forth the grounds for
appeal and 2 filing fee of $150. The appeliant is urged to read the requirements for the appeal petiton., Security in the amount of the civil

penatty must be posted with the Director,

RSW/jaf
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Code Inspections de Enforcement

Balti, Cﬂﬂm}’ { Founty Office ‘mg
Dfp%t xaént of Permits and 111 West Chtﬁapczke Avenue
Development Management Towson, MD 21204
Code Enforcement: 41C-887-3351 Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building Inspection: 410-887-3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3940

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CITATION

SERVE ON RESIDENT AGENT, CORPORATE OFFICER, OWNER, TENANT, AS APPLICABLE
Zoning:

+C1tat;ﬂnfm;ﬂﬁ /Jf_f’/f"’)g \5327-5_?4 o 5SS

Name(s): &ﬁg@Q A, / / {:f-;/: 4{}:’ o Wﬂ:‘- /ﬁéfﬁ"y’
Mbes: [ 2 2 2 }f,;’,y,_{ﬁ {;gz/,g//é% Z/237
iolation
;jﬂtaﬂﬂﬂ: ‘f/_}:z/%
Violation
! Daates:

BALTIMORE COUNTY FORMALLY CHARGES THAT THE ABOVE-NAMED PERSON(S) DID i
UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS OR REGULATIONS: *

B2 ok /0l /22//52) /P

an
—_——— . — —_ -

//Z ,;té. CﬁA/VE/?_S‘/;?fV o~ 2

AAJQA_/_?//%' /ﬂ?x}/ j?fzﬂé’#.ﬂ’:ﬁ:{ e’
A

7 T K7 S 7 b LLELA 2 f 5L
Z 7 fﬁzzﬂ/#f 7S A Aﬁ'ﬂlﬂ%@’&

o - o —E Eede = = . —_—— e —

ursuant to ton 1-8, Baltimore County ¢, a civil penalty —5—
f has been assessed, as a result of the violation cited herein, io =

the amount indicated:

i A quasi-judicial hearing has been pre-scheduled in Room 116, Date: ﬁ" s %w

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland, for:

Citation must be served !::y' Date: ? -{% R

I do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalty of perjury, that the contents stated above are true )
and correct to the best of my knowlcdg:, inforthation, and belief. |

r‘mmm - Lo é}é’kﬁﬁ? S »----—

ﬁ_/;/f L e

lmptclﬂr 5 ‘ﬁgna!urf
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND INFORMATION

NOTICE OF INTENTI TO DEFEND

 Prst Name: o ) Cistion/ Gaae No.
H [ I ("‘ ———ree
! " P ST L T - e Hﬁ-._i_mlf‘ﬁi f
%ﬂm , bRl L T T Laaa] ‘pr T T r
fhdﬂrnr
!
[)ate I}r{:nt.{mt ! "'ugnilurtm '

VIOLATION SITE



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS-SECTION .

= Ccm;i!eté fterns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A ngﬂatum M{
item 4 if Restricted Defivery is desired, xf;ﬁ?/‘ Iégw
B Print your name and address on the reverse | = '9/’ Addressee

so that we can return the card 1o you. Received by ) C. of Dalivery
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, /%D .ﬂﬁ -
or on the front if space permits. /Q £5
0. lsdalwayaddressd?ﬂ'emmmrtani 1 Yes
1. ArhcleAdd

. é/('j&i) i YES, enter delivery address below: L1 No

ﬁ?} / U31 2
[ Rogistered N-Hetum Receipt for Merchandise

/m o2 AD
{1 insured Mail C] C.0.D.

L 05—Y45 [ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe) '] Yes

" s 7000 1670 00/0 4952 7365

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retumn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

1
i

.McaType
Blesnified Maii L[] Express Mail
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|
GEPAY: «IENT OF PERMITS AND BDEVEL G MENT MANAGEMENT
County Office Building. Roomr 119
111 West Chssapeake Avenue
Towsen, Marviand 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY, Plaintiff, vs.

%V"»’? /,5;::" %//’é/% /IJ;"”M , Defendant

e ——

0%
Case #_f/f; / Violation Address 5 4 3/

Hearing Date 7;’2 25

/2,5?// ﬁ«ﬂﬁ/faﬁzﬂl Zip ZrE 3 D

Issued Date f {7 ,5——— Expiration Date _ffjﬁ j 2

Author of Citation f; //e"”;ﬁ:{é f’d
REQUEST FOR SERVICE
Please serve the attached process on the person shown.
ORDER FOR SERVICE

You are hereby commanded to serve the attached process and to make

Serve, you are to make your return on this Order and retum
validity of the process.

your retum promptiy on this Order if served, and if you are unable to
the original process no later than the last day following the termination of the

PROOF OF SERVICE

I hereby CERTIFY that:

A Citation and all other papers filed with 1t were served by restricted delivery mail, return card attached.

_ A Cuation and all other papers filed with it were served by personal delivery to ,

Individual or agent served

Zip , on {7 a.mJ/p.m.
Al thys address Date Time
Descniption of Race Sex: M F  Heght: ft. in. Wt Ibs.
Person Served:
Age: yrs.  Other:
Telephone verification of citation acknowledgment from on [
I was unable to serve:
P Arrernt ! a.m./p.m. Decause o
Initials
2™ Attempt / / am/p.m. because
initials
3V Artempt r ! _ am/pm because -
(nitials

[ soieminly aflirm under the penalties of perury

that the contents of the foregoing paper are true o the best of my knowiedge, information,

and belet, and do further affirm that Lam a competent person over 18 years of age and not a panty to the case.

PLE M Chesapeske Ave Towson MD Y1204
Servers Address

2 (R

Server's Namwe iPrist

A7

/
ﬂ‘f
Foud Sk a1 oy g

4101
Telephone

J
4/
o —= ' g gy mlecim s e AAFFHTTEEI RN A T L | e N SIr Bl =l =g

Scived's Signature

Date



Real Property Search - Individual Report Page 1 of 2

nlain text ADA comphant screen.

Click here tor a

Go Back

F' 1'!'1% Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation View Map

- ‘Lﬁl‘l BALTIMORE COUNTY Naw Seatrch

. /I Real Property Data Search

Ground Rent

Account Identifier: District - 15 Account Number - 1508550830

Owner Information

Owner Name: MCNEW DAVID F Use: COMMERCIAL
MCNEW KELLY
Principal Residence: YES
Mailing Address: 8237 PHILADELPHIA RD Deed Reference: 1) /114297 31
BAl TIMORE MD 21237-2842 2)

Location & Structure Information

Premises Address Legal Description

8237 PHILADELPHIA RD 46 AC
8237 PHILADELPHIA RD
80FT W OF SPRING AV

Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No:
89 17 1043 3 Plat Ref;
Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem
Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
1924 2,080 SF 21,000.00 SF 06
Staries Basement Type Exterior

Value Information

Base Value Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
0170172006 0770172005 07/0172006
Land: 75,000 113,500
Improvements: 92,900 107,000
Yotafl: 167,900 220,500 167,900 185,433
Preferentiatl Land: 0 0 0 0

Transfer Information

Sefler: HMILNOR JOANRE PEPE Date: (02/12/1996 Price: $125,000

:  IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /11429/ 31 Deed2:
Sallar: HILTZ THELMA ELLANORA Date: 01/21/1993 Price: $0
Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deadl: /10265/ 81 Deed2:
Seller: HILTZ JENNIE L Date: 06/29/1984 Price: U
Typa: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: / B22/ 244 Dueed2:
Partial Exempt Assesaments Class 07/01/2005 0770172006
County 060 0 &
State 000 O 0
Municipal OO GO 0
Tax Exempt: NO Soecial Tax Recapture:
Exempt Claws:

* NONE

hitp: Fadatoent 3 rewusa.org/rp  rewrite/resulis.asp?strectNumber -8237& streetName--philade...  03/01/06



Real Property Search - Individual Report Page 1 of 2

Click here for a plain text ADA compliant screen.

[‘:;l‘% Maryland DPepartment of Assessmentsand Taxation = view Ma
L, BALTIMORE COUNTY New Search

Ground Rent |
STR

€[ |13 Real Property Data Search

Account Identifier: District - 15 Account Number - 1514650030

Owmner Information

Owner Name: NOVAK BERNARD L Use: RESTDENTIAL

NOVAK JOAN D
Principal Residence: YES

Mailing Address: 8235 PHILADELPHIA RD Deed Reference: 1) / 45727 603
BALTIMORE MD 21237-2842 2}

Location & Structure Informabion

Premises Address Legal Description

8235 PHILADE! PHIA RD
303 E NEIGHBORS AVE

MARTIN PLAT
Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No:
89 17 68 7 3 Plat Ref: 8/ 66
Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem
Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
1928 1,164 SF 6,250.00 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior
11/2 YES STANDARD UNIT STUCCO

Value Information

Base Yalue Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
01/0172006 0770172005 07/01/2006
Land: 28,750 46,250
Improvements: 59,570 91,790
Yotal: 88,320 138,040 88,320 104,893
Preferential Land: 0 0 0 0
Seller: NESBIT WALTER S & SARAM E Date: 01/20/1966 Price: $18,.500
Type: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: £45?g 603 Deed2:
Seller: bate: erics:
: Deedl1: Daad2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deeadl: Deed2:

Exgmption Information

Partial Exempt Assessmants Class 0770172008 07/0172006

County 000 O G

Stats 0G0 ¢ 0

Municipal 000 ¢ 0

Tax Exampt: MO Special Tax Recapture:
Exempt Clasy: HOMECOWNL RS TAX CREDIY

httpyfsdatoert 3 restusaorg/rp rewrite/resalis.aspstreetiNumber 8215& strectiName: philade...  03/01706
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Case No.: Oé" 530 A

Exhibit Sheet

Petitioner/Developer Protestant

No. 1

S\ J(Z@Af\) L%‘Jr%‘w‘l OF @%&7,

No. 2

No. 3

No. 4

No. 5

No. 6

o
!
|
|




"FROM ! Panasonic FOxX SYSTEM PHONE NO.
B2/14/2086 18:15 41887459272 STATE _FaRM

Febh, 20 2006 B1:46FPM P4

PAGE &2

STAYTE BA RN

D | JBMES G. THOMAS, AGENT
{ wevrancy § Auto-Life-flealth-Home and Business

HOULEVARD SEE ME FOR LLFE INSURANCET!
BALTIMORE, MD 21221 PHONE {[410) §74-6300°

February 14, 2006

Please be advised, I James G Thomas lived next door 10 the house at , 8237
PHILADELPHIA RD BALTIMORE MD 21237 now owned by Mr. and Mrs. Mcnew, |
lived there for over 20 yrs and 1 kivow this home was sfways rented out and bad 2

apartments 1 am a State Farm insurance agent and 1 use to msure thie house for the
McNews




PHONE NO.

‘FROM T Panasonic FAX SYSTE’-‘I. Feh., 283 2006 81:47PM PS
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Feb, 28 2086 @81:45PM PY

@

+ FROM @ Panasonic FRX SYS
| @=L~ 1992 4:25PM 1

PHONE NO. - @Qs'
ENGINEERING 418 525

Tropea Engineering
RELLY MCNEW pea e 12/6/1 896 Pape: &
Area Totals: 15T FLOOR 32,059.02
2ND FLOOR

Rmm: H.ALUST AIRS - wm &' 526" x 6'6™
Missing Wall: 1- ¥ x &9 Opens mto E Goes to Floor/Ceiling
Subroom 1: STAIRS LXWxH 8'0" x2'6" x 90"
Missing Walk: i« 6% x ¢0° Opens into ¢
Missing Wall: I - 3" x &0 Opens into ©
Subroom 2: side porch LxWiH 6'5" x 4'4" x 73"

32201 SF Walls 64.35 SF Cailing 38626 SF Walls & Ceiling

6425 SF Figor 7.14 SY Finoring 57.17 LF Ficor Perimeter
135,81 SF Long Wall 68.19 SF Short Wall S7.17 LF Ceil, Perimerer
DESCRIPTION UNIT _ REMOVE REPLACE  TOTAL
R&Rﬁ 172" drywall - hung, taped, floated, ready 33626 SF@ 01z+ Q.98 424 88
pamit
RE&R. Viayl Boor sovering (sheet goods) 7.14 8Y @ 281+ 24 45— 134.635
R&R. Undeslayment - 1/4" levan/mahogamry 5200 SF@ 0.06+ 1.12= 61.36
plywood
RAER Sheething - plvwood - 34" CDY 5200 SF@ 0,15+ 1.37= ®1.12
RER Staar read 15.00 BEA @ 2.74+ 817= 16365
RER Stair riser 1600 EA @ [.31+ 863= 159.04
FRAMING & ROUGH CARPENTRY 100 EA@ 1329.00 329.00
cxrmages igb and mat |
FLOOR COVERING - WOOD  refinish 1.0 Ea@ 250.00 253.00
ELATWAYS -
RER Trim board - 1" x 6° - mstalled 1200 iF@ 0,16+ 2.81= 35.64
R&R 27 x 4" lumber (667 BF per LF) 16101 1F @& 0.27+ 0.77= 167.45
R&R Interior door - panel - stain grade 100 EA @ .30+ 233.87= Z39.27
sofrwood jamb & casing < ¢ A
R&R Door lockser - interiar 1.00 EA@ 262+ 274 )= 3003
Pant the walls and ceiling - two ooats 380626 SFr@ 0.41 C 15837 -
Soal siud wal! for oday contral 32201 SF @ 0.33 10628
Seel oor or roof joist system 6425 SF@ 0.56 3588 .
R&R Hardwopd floor covering - H’lﬁhmde ~ 1400 SE@® 0.29+ 8.16= L1830 sk
Sond, stam, and finish wood floor - 14.00 SF @ 212 2868
PAINT carriages ! " 1.00 Ea@ 16.0C 1600
Peint door or winsdow opening (pec $idc) 200 EAR 11.95 23.99 -
Stz & Seith dotr Gor 5ids) VAV VIRV - 18.48 36,96
RAR Beseboard - 6" hardwond . 1600 LF @ 022+ 4.2 ' T216
RER Comer tnm - gtaint grade R Fg 0.07+ 1.41w 4736 -
Puin oorner trive L i 3200 LF@ 0.33 10.56 - -
RAR Doar opening trim S * 100 EA R 2.68+ OX Dlm 7072
“mﬁ:&ww T e st i s S UL br i A
Room Yetals: HALLSTATRS L . N2 .
Room: FRONT BEDROOM LxWzH 13'8" x 134" x 2'0"
43200 SF Walls 182.22 SF Cailing 01422 SF Walls & Critiog
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PHONE NO.

FROM @ Panasonic FAX SYST :
A ENGINCERING

12— =190 A - 25PM FRD

ATBEEQ%

Tropea Engi i
KELLY MCNEW P Shgineening 126611998 Page: 10
Continued - FRONT BERROOM
18222 SF Flinor 2025 SY Ficering >£.00 LF Floor Perimesr
109.33 SF Long Wall 106.67 SF Short Wall 34,00 1IF Ccil Perimeter
DESCRIPTION e YNIT  REMOVE = REPLACE  TOTAL
Sand, statn, and finish wood floor 18222 SF@ 2.12 386,31 ~
R&R Basc shoc - hardwood 5400 LF@ 0.0R%+ 0.96= 56.16
RER 12" drywall - lumg, taped, fioated, rsedy 61422 SFT@ 0.12+ 0.98= 675.65
pednt
RER Wilipaper 51422 SF@ 021+ 1.03= 761.64
R&R Interior door - panel - stain grade 1.9¢ EA@ 530+ 233 97= 239.27
scftwond jamb & casing
RE&R Do lockset - interiar 100 EA@ 262+ 27.4)= 30.03
FINISH CARPENTRY / TRIMWORK, dooy 400 EAD
openings and casing sets oversize hardwood
Sea) stud wall for odor control 43200 SF @ 0.33 142 56
Sea) floor or roof Joist system (8222 SF@ 0.56 102.04
R&R Carpet - (matenial and laber) 2025 SY@ 150+ 14.97= 33332
R&R Carpet pad 2025 SY@ 0.46+ 3.48= 7979
Pamt deor or windew opening (per side) 400 EA@ 11.95 47 80
Stzin £ Enish door (per side) 1.0¢ EA @ 18.48 1848
Stain & fnish hase shoe 3400 LF@ 0.30 16.20
Paint baschoard - two coats 5400 LF@ Q.50 I7.00
R&R Bak insulation - 10° - R30 18222 SFE 0.37+ 0.85= 222 3%
R&R Bt insnlation - 4™ - R 21600 SF@ 037+ 0.35= 155.52
Roow Totals: FRONT BEDROOM | 329428

LxWxH 150" x11'6" x 20"

ILxWxH 30" x 2'6™ x 76"

. - 180.00 SF Ceiling 631.00 SF Walls & Ciling
s 7. - 2000 SY Flooting 64.00 1T Floor Perimeter
CT R 109,30 SF Short Wall 64.00 LF Ceil Perimeter o
+ .. "ONIT __ REMOVE REPLACE TOTAL: =
ady 681.00 SP@ 012+ S.58= 749.10.
180.00 SF @ 037+ .85~ 219.60
251.00 SF@ 037+ 0.35m 18072 -
Ses! sod will for odor control 30100 SF @ 0.33 16533
Seal fioor o roof yotet system .., 18000 @ Q.56 100.80
RA&R Intefior door - panol - stain grade S 200 BA G 5.30+ 233.97m 478.54
softwood janb & casing - .
R&R Door lockset - frmenior T 200 EAG 2,62+ 27.4]x 60.06
R&R Door opentng tri.  and camng oversize, S0 EAZ 2.58+ 68.04= 35360
hardwood seta total 4 ~
R:Ei ?Mpﬁp*wmw shetves 3 )00 EA R 8 55+ 137,92~ *46.57
RAR Baseboard - 6 lnrdwocd 6400 1F @ 023+ & 25w 285 54
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1?5@: :igga?&lﬁﬂx wm mmllﬁh ' P, 11
Tropes Engineering
KELLY MCNEW 1 2/6/1999 Page; 1]
Continued - KITCHEN
DESCRIPTION . _UNIT _ REMOVE REPLACF. TOTAL
R&B.Vinylﬂmmﬁingfmw) 2000 SY@ 281+ 24 5= 34520
RER Underiavment - 14" lsnanfmahogany 18000 SF@ 0.06+ 1.13= 212,40
R&R Walipaper £81.00 SF@ 0.21+ 10%= 844,44
R&ER APPLIANCES range gus 100 EA@ 18.00+ 625.00= 643.00
BER APPLIANCES  refrigeravsr 100 EA@ 22.00+ 625.00= &647.00
R&R Cobinetry - Lirminete jower (Dase) nnits 800 LF @& 289+ 85 52= 738.28
CABINETRY  stainless stes) botwi 1.00 EA® 135.00 135.00
R&R Coumrertop - past formed plastic lantinate 200 F@m 167+ 28 4%= 217.26
RER Cabinetry - upper (wall) vnits - 3.0 ILF@ 271+ 890t= 27516
cauparabic
Paint door ar window opening (per side) 400 BA@ 11.95 47.80
Pxint basshoard - two cours 6400 LF@ 0.50 32.00
Stain & finish door (per side) 300 EA@ 1848 3544
Pt - mwwmmam) 100 Bag® 28.34 2834
—rnan , ey — e e = MR e ——
RMTMEII{IEEN 7,165.22
Room: BATH LxWxH 14'9" x 54" x 82"
- 328.03 SPWalls 7867 SF Ceilinp 406.69 SF Walls & Cejling
7867 SFFloor &8.74 RY Flooring 40,17 LF Flpor Perimerer .
120.46 SF Long Wall 43.36 SF Short Wall 40.17 LF Ceil. Perimoior
DESCRIPTION - L UNIT REMOVE REPLACE __'I‘OTAL
RE&R Vinyl fioor covering {ﬂ:m £00ds) 874 SY@ 281+ 24.45= 233.25
R&R Underiayment - 14" lanemfreahogawy - 7867 SF@ 0,06+ I.12= “Y9ZR3
R&R Medicina cabinct . 100 EA@ 6.46+ 9355w 100,05
BR&R Tterior door - - pent] - stxin grade 100 Ba@ 5.30+ 233,97 ""‘"239.27
mﬁﬂd]ﬂb& CBEINE AP J
R&R Door Jockeot - imterior ' 100 EA @ .62+ Z741m R 3,&&3-
R&R Do opening trim macamw.s 200 EA@ 2.68+ 58.04~ T 44
RER Bath accessory I ""_’_‘,j,, 600 EA@ 139+ 16.95= »11028
R&R Mitror - 1/4° plaic ginss I T & 0.i2+ 7 O5m © 2868
Rgam"w-mmmm@ 40669 SF@ 0.12+ 0.98~ R SE T
Peint the saxface ases - two coats g --2t§4.00 SF @ 0.4} L 8364
R&R Ceramue sihe - LT 2800 SEG 0,24+ 7.1 7 | an,,z-:
Stain & finish docr (por wde) 100 EA@h 1548 ' 18.48
Paint door or vandow opening (per side) . 200 EA@ 11.95 a3 90
Seal stad wall £3r odor comrel S . 32803 SF@ 0.13 10825
Scal flnar or roof joier syatcm 1867 @ 0,86 34.06
RAR Satt insulanoa - 4 - R1] | 480 SF@ .37+ 0.3 5w $4.56
RAR Bart imsuletion - 10° - R3O . .. TBET @ 037+ 085w '3 95.98
e B it e g, e i s o POV N THE 11 v dme s i i gl ocrm oo . _ T —————— TP r— i e

Koom Totak: BATH
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D == § nfrdd 2 - 72 "M -

.« Pmat - closet package (hall or len oloset)

Page:

Feb., 26 2066 B1:53PM P18

=

N

TOTAL

o847
30.03

1193

KELLY MCNEW 12/6/1999
DESCRIPTION UNIT REMOVE REPLACF
Pamt e walls and ociling - fwe ooats 16700 SF 3 0.41
R&R Donr Inckset » interior 100 BA® 2.62+ 2741=
Peing doorr or window opmmg(pe:rmd:) | 1.0 EA @ _ 11.95
Rocen Totals: stairs to first floe L T
AXWxH 14'4" x 11°8™ x 10'¢™
1 - 8% x 10 Opens into E Goes 1o Floor/Ceiling
LxWisH 7'0" x 50" x 80"
Miszing Walk: 1~ 70" x 8O Opens into § ' Goes to Floor/Ceking
55000 SF Walls 202.22 SF Ceiling
20222 SF Floor 42.47 SY Flooring
199,33 SF Long Wall 156.67 SF Shogr Wall
DESCRIPTION ) - UNIT REMOVE -~ ‘REPLACE
R&R Fir subfloor - no fimish 20222 SF@ 029+ 7 . 4.71=
.Ilik..R&wadfhymm-JM'lauMmlmw 20222 SF@ 0BG+~ ~-—— - J2m
. R&R Viny} floor covaring (shsct goods) 2247 SY@ 2E}+ - . 2445=
R&R 2" x 4" Inmber ( 667 BF per LF) 33730 IF@® 027+ - - 0.77=
R&R 1/27 drywall - hrog, taped, flogted, ready 15222 SF@ G2+ 7 7 pege
mamm 6" hardwood 2000 LF@ 022+ © v 4.29=
R&Rc:gummmg 5700 1F@ 029+ " T 7 146=
v R cesing oversize hardwood 8 sets 800 EA® 268+ v - 8700
R&R. Csbinetry - laminate Tower (base) uants 450 LF@ 2894 oo gg Eye
,R&P.Cabmauy uppsr (wall) units wood 1150 1F¥@ 271% s 120.22»
R&RC&W Imminag: kewer (base) onits - 1450 1F @ 239-;5_ Tee T 820
" "R&R Counlariop « post foemed plastic laminase 450 IF@ fi.a?:i‘_iﬁ-:_  2548=
~ CABINETRY stainjess stoel dbl bowl 100 EA@ e 155.00
 "R&R Gountertop - Tife - 3000 SF@ Q8% 11.39=
"FRAMING'® ROUGH CAKPENTRY  dbl 8000 FEA @ T ) 2.00
_plysecod Sor the backing SO
mmmcssmga (existing 100 EA @ L1800+ T T 523 00a
L= Bppraec-2 5 yr oid ., canntt match) R
« KERAFFLIANCES rofigrsmr  comp 100 Ba @ zzm-r“" it EES 00
E.&f.f}omp&m beil/linen (4 shelves 3 500 EAag 885+ - 13792
iy W HAAA J #
"RAR Inteticr 4oor - paned - stain grade 200 EA@® *5*39*-' - ‘233 97=
., saftwood famb o
. ... Paip baymehoard - two ooty 2000 1¥@ e T 0.50
" RA&R Door Jockse! - inkcrior 200 BAG 262¢ 7 274)m
100 EA@ 28.34

75222 SF Walls & Ccilmg
57.00 LF Floor Pevimeter
37.00 LF Ceil Perimetwr

TOTAL

101110
23862

61293
371.81

B27.45

$0.26
9075
£477.44
1585
1,413.70

L.733.81

12218
1 350§

362.10
120.0C

643.00

64700
73288

478 54

10.00
60.06
18 .34



Wednesday, Februaryl8™ 2006

[rear Mr. Zoping Commissioner,

fh-250-4 )

, I am a resident of the Rosedale area in Baltimore County; T am sending yéu this
tax to advise against a zoning variance for a property known as 8257 Phi]adeiphi r Road,
| Baltimore MDD, 21237 For the past several vears this property has been nothing biit an
i eyesore to the neighborhood. I personally, can not see how permitting them to hape a
| ~ sitigle home divided inte two for the purpose of renting it out be allowed in this sgngle
| family home community. Please deny the variance and help keep our neighﬁorh obd &

‘ single-family community, as much as possible. Thanks for your considerstion.
-;":1 -
i Sincerely,
' A concerned neighbor and citizen
i .

PROTESTANT' S

EXHIBIT NO.

|
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View Cases

PDLVO102F Permits E:velopment - Livability System

Case No: 00-0087

Address: 08237 PHITADELPHIA RD 21237
Insp Area: 004 Dist: 000 Date Rcv: _5/02/2000 Grp: ENF Intk:
Inspec: CHEN, J InspecZ: Date Inspec: _6/15/2000

Close: 6/16/2000 Activity: GRASS05/00 Delete: X

Problem: GRASS; CITATION ISSUED -~ HEARING 6/15/2000 9:00 AM

CL Name:
CL Address: (00000

CI. Home Phone: CI, Work Phone: Tax Acct. 0000000000

Owner:

Enter=Continue Fl12=Cancel




PDLVO103F Permits & .felopment - Livability System

. | View Cases .

Case No: 00-0087

Notes: GRASS CUT, ROLI CF DUMPSTER AT TOCATION, WORKERS REMODELING BURNT UNIT,

OWNER CUT GRASS, CHEN CANCELLED HEARING PER OWNER, J TSIGOUNIS

Fnter=Continue Fl12=Cancel



PDLVO10ZF Permits & .'elopment — Livability System

. View Cases ’

Case No: 02-2114

Address: 08237 PHITADELPHIA RD 21237

Insp Area: 004 Dist: 000 Date Rcv: 4/08/2002 Grp: ENF Intk: MSK
Inspec: Inspec2: Date Inspec: _4/25/2003
Close: 4/28/2003 Activity: Delete: X

Probhlem: QPEN DUMP

MAP 36E6
CL, Name: N
CL Address: {0000 3
CL. Home Phone: CL Work Pnone: Tax Acct. 1508550830

Ownexr:

Enter=Continue Flz=Cancel



PDLVO103F Permits & 'elopment - Livability System

. View Cases .

Case No: 02-2114

Notes: 02-2114, PAGE 5, SEE FOUR PRIOR NOTE PAGES IN FILE

***x*3/25/03, STORAGE CONTAINER WAS REMOVED FROM THIS PROP, WILT ONLY GIVE 30

DAYS TO PLACE SIDING UP, NO OTHER EXTENSIONS TQ BE GIVEN, COMPL UPDATED, P/U

4/25/03, RT/CO*x***

**xx4 /28/03, SIDING WAS PLACED ON THE SIDE, COMPL UPDATED, CLOSE, RT/CO****

Enter=Continue FiZz=Cancel



PDLVQ10Z2F Permits & .Jelopment - Livability System

. , View Cases '

Case No: 04-9014

Address: 08237 PHILADELPHIA KD 21237

Insp Area: 003 Dist: 000 Date Rcv: 10/20/2004 Grp: ENF Intk: JTS
Inspec: CLARK Inspec2: Date Inspec: 12/10/2004
Close: 12/01/2004 Activity: Delete: X

Problem: OPEN DUMP, UTV

MAP 36H6
CL Name: LETTER
CL Address: 000600
CL Home Phone: CIL, Work Phone: Tax Acct. 1508550830

Cwner: MICNEW DAVID F & KELLY, SAME

Enter=Continue Fl2=Cancel



PDLVO103F Permits & .elopment - Livability Systii

. View Cases

Case No: 04-49014

Notes: ***10/21/04, TIRES, WOOD, PLASTIC, CARDBOARD, TRASH & DEBRIS IN YARD,
1 UNTAG BLUE PICK UP, 1 UNTAG BOAT TRATILEFR, POSTED & MAILED NOTICE, ZONED BL,
ANONYMOUS COMPL, P/U 11/231/04, RC/CPH**

*x*11/22/04, BOAT TRAILER LIC # EXP 682075G, EXP 8/04', ANONYMOUS COMPL, P/U

12/6/04, RC/CP***

**%11/26/04, CITATION SENT CERT & REG MATIL TC DAVID F & KELLY MCNEW, 8237

PHITADELPHIA RD, 21237, P/U 12/10/04 TO CHECK FOR SERVICE, RC/CP***

**11/30/04 REC'D CALIL FROM KELLY MCNEW SAYS SHE RECEIVED THE CITATION AND WIL

I, FAX INTENT TO DEFEND,ILRS*¥**

***12/1/04, COPY COF REGISTRATION SENT PER FAX, BOAT TRATLER NOW TAGGED, CIOSE,

RC/CP***

***12/15/04, GREEN CARD RETURNED SIGNED, GAVE TQ RC/CPx*x*

Enter=Continue Flz=Cancel



PDLVO102F Permits &.velopment - Livability Sysim

. View Cases

Case No: 05-495]

Address: (08237 PHITADELPHIA RD i 21237

Insp Area: 020 Dist: 000 Date Rcv: 5/31/2005 Grp: ENF Intk: EC
Inspec: RADCLIFFE Inspec?2: | Date Inspec: _2/06/2006
Close: _0/00/0000 Activity: Delete: _

Problem: ILIEGAIL CONVERSION (2 APTS)

ClL, Name:
CL Address: (0000

C1L Home Phone: CI. Worx Phone: Tax Acct. 1508550830

Owner: DAVID & KELLY MCNEW 410-977-8347

Enter=Continue Filz2=Cancel



PDLVQO103F Permits & .'elapment - Livability System

. View Cases .

Case No: (05-4951

Notes: 5/31/05 NOTICE ISSUED FOR TLLEGAL CONVERSION OF DWELLING P/U 6/20/05 EC
.6/21/05 FILING FOR 2 APT. CONVERSION P/U 6/30/05 EC.
**7/13/05, FILED FOR VARIENCE, P/U 8/20/05, EC/WRKD**
**%8 /17/05, CITATION SENT CERT & REG MATIL TO DAVID F & KELLY MCNEW, 8237
PHILADELPHIA RD, 21237, P/U B/30/05 TO CHECK FOR SERVICE, EC/Cpx**
**8/17/05 ISSUED A CITATION. HEARING SET FOR §/27/05. P/U ON 8/30/05 FOR SERVI
CE. EC/SS
**%8 /23 /05, GREEN CARD RETURNED SIGNED, GAVE TO EC/Cp**=*
**xQ /6/05 HAVE NOT HEARD FROM MR.MCIVEW HEARTING IS STILIL ON SCHEDULE. ANON. COM
PL. P/U ON 9/20/05. EC/SS
**Q/22/05 ON DOCKET FOR 8/27/05 FILE TO E CREED /JRP**,

*%Q /22 /05 NO CHANGE BEARING SET. FOR $/27/05. P/U ON §/26/05. EC/SS
**Q /27/05 FINAL ORDER SENT TO DAVID & KFELLY MCNEW FILE TO E CREED /JJE**,
**Q/27/05 HEARING HELD. P/U ON 10/10/05 FOR FINAL ORDER. EC/SS

x%%10/11/05, ZONING HEARING OCT 16, 2005, P/U 11/5/05, ANONYMOUS COMPL, EC/CP**
«*%%11/7/05, ZONING HEARING HELD, MR MCNEW NEEDS MORE WORK, NEW HEARING FORTHCOM
ING , P/U 11/30/05, ANONYMOUS

FEnter=Continue Fl1Z2=Cancel



PDLVO104F Permits

%

?velopment — Livability System

View Cases .

Case No: (5-49851

Notes: COMPL, EC/CP***
**12/5/05-SPOKE TO MR MCNEW. HE IS WATITING FOR HIS ENGINEER'S DRAWING. HE SAID E
VERYTHING WILL BE FILED WITHIN 2 WEEKS. TF NOT FILED, MOVE TC SHOW CAUSE HEARING

PROPERTY OWNER DAVID MCNEW, 410-977-8437. ANON COMPLAINT. (RC/SCJ)

**%x32/21/05 MR MCNEW HAS AN APPT W/ LILOYD NEXT WEEK IN THE ZONING OFFICE. CHECK
FOR ACCEPTANCE OF FILING. P/U 12/28/05 JRA/KW***

*x7 /3/05 SPOKE W/LLLOYD IN ZONING, HE WAS UNARLE TO MET W/MR.MCNEW, BECAUSE THEY
WERE SHORT HANDED IN ZONING LAST WEEK. HE WILL MEET W/LLOYD THIS WEEK. P/U 1/5/
06. JRA/SS

*+7 /6/06 MR.MCNEW MET W/ZONING & THY EXCEPTED HIS APPLICATION FOR SPECIAT. HEARIN

G. HBIS CASE IS #06-330-A. CHECK IN 30 DAYS FOR HEARING DATE. P/U 2/6/06. ANON.

JRA/SS

Enter=Continue Fi2=Cancel
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Countywide Calendar

Development & Zoning Hearings Baltimore County govermnment publishes a daily list of government meetings and activities.

gy g b oy

District 1

District 2

Distnct 3

District 4

District 5

District 6

District 7

Economic Development

Employment and Teaining

Environmental Protection

EthiCs Commission
Fair.Practices & Community
Affaus

Fire Department

Heatth Department

v
» 7% Human Reiations Commission

| ibrary Information

Liquor Board
Local Management Board
Qe of Plannng

Parsonnel & Salary @visory
Board :

Poice

=,

Commitiee

Search Resiults:

Search: MEE'HHQ or l-_lea_nng ) N
Time Frame Zoning Hearings - 8237 Phiiadelphia Road
Start Date: Location: 7th Council District
Jan M 22 g 2006 3 Date/Time: 02/07/2006 11:00 AM - 02/07/2006 12:00 PM
CASE NUMBER: 06-330-A Location: South side of
End Date: Philadelphia Road, 82 feet southwest of Spring Avenue. 15th

Mar 3 1 2§ 2006 g Election District Legal Owners: David F. and Kelly McNew

OFEz.| [§frouw we|Eounnmmo][& rer ver

cvent Location

ol
-

v All Locations
15t Council District

2nd Council Distnct
3rd Councit District
4th Council District
| 5th Council D!Etl'ﬂ'.'-‘t
 6th Council District” + | -
7th Councif District = ** - " é

o]

Event Type

M

All Evert Types
Class or Club ' N
. Tvent or Activity ‘

Qmmmmm

Key Words

8237 . *

hitp //www co.ba.md usMectingsandE vents/index. htmi IS PLAYMODE~Scarch 1/22/06
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Parcel ID
Owner Name

LR el T TR

Owner Address

{ Property/Situs Address
District

Property Class

Activity

Miscellaneous

LT L ] B K B

A i ol -

l.egal Description

S |

IMPS.46 AC

8237 PRILADELPHIA RD

—

Fuill Year

e

! Ownership and Address Information

15-08-550830
McNew David F
McNew Kelly

i Real Property Detail

8237 Philadelphia Rd , Baltimore , MD 21237

8237 Philadeiphia Rd
15

06 Commercial

Semi Annual Eligible

Assessment information

Tax rate for Full Year, County $1.11500 , State $.13200, per $100 of Assessed Vaiue

" | Bill Date: 7/01/05

Taxes/Charges,
Fees :
Gross

Discount Applied
New Discount
interest Anplied
New interest
Total

More Detad  New Search

|
;

Date 0 calculate interest

. {mr/ddlyyyy):
if the recaiculation

Tax Receivable Amounts

process

http://towson3 co.ba.md u/cics/cwba/masweb

not change the amount due, please
contact the Office of Budget afid Finance for further assistance.

#

167,900

First SA Second SA

1,242.39

.00
1,212.39

Original Paid Outstanding
242478 « 2424.78 .00 [ 1,212.39,

00 00 . 00 +.00 ,_
,2.42478 242478 00 - 9,21239 T 1,212.39
* 7% {9.36) (9.36) .. . ;

* o0 * (.00}

00 00

' .00 .00
2,415.42 2.415.42 060~ 1,21239
WISYDYY D
amount cwed 1/22/2008 Racalculate

ragC 10z

1727/06

F L]



DATE: 06/03/2005- "
TIME: 13:48:20

PROPERTY NO. DIST GROUP CLASS OCC. HISTORIC

15 08 550830 15 3-0 06-00 H NO

LOT. ... BOOK.... 0000  MAP..... 0089 LOT WIDTH..
BLOCK. . FOLIO... 0000 GRID 0017 L.OT DEPTH..
SECTION. . PARCEL.. 1043 LLAND ARFA..
PLAT.. YEAR BUTILT.
————————— TRANSFER DATA-—=-———-— - e EXEMPT DATA--—--
NUMBER . « ¢ ¢ et v e eeeennens 088151 ST ATUS . ittt ettt em e e e e
B 02/12/96 CLASS CODE . v vt vt e e ensnnas
DPURCHASE PRICE...... 125, 000 STATE EXEMPT CODE.........
GROUND RENT........... 0 COUNTY EXEMPT CODE........
DEED REF LIBER.......... 11429 CURR STATE EX ASMT....
DEED REF FOLIO........... 0031 PRIOR STATE EX ASMT...
CONVEYED IND. .ttt e eemnnns 1 CURR COUNTY EX ASMT...
TOT-PART TRAN IND........... T PRIOR COUNTY EX ASMT..
GRANTCR ACCT NO.. 15-08-550830

CRITICAL NEW CONST CARD  —————- STRUCTURE-———-
AREAS CODE YEAR NO CODE SQ. FEET

00610 2080
ENTER-INQUIRY3 PAI1-PRINT PF2-INQUIRY1l PF4-MENU PF5-QUIT

. IDARD ASSESSMENT INQUIRY

@
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RA1001C

DEL  LOAD DATE

05/02/05
75.00
200.00

21000.000 S

‘‘‘‘‘‘ 24

'''''

PE7T-CROSS REE



Baltimore Count eighborhood
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